
TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 1 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
�

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
 �������!
�����������"#�	$������%���������������&������'�$�	��(���	)
�����������"#�	$����	$������%��������������������&�����
	$������%�������������������(����*������+�������
�����������"#,�	$������%������&�����

OCTOBER 19,2004



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 2 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#�	$������%���������������&�����

1013

18

9

11

3

15

14

20

24

19

23

17

25

22

5

12

21 20

16
12

4

8

7
6

2

1

22
23

24



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 3 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#�	$������%���������������&�����

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1 RC120 FRAME LH-WHEEL SAFE GALVANIZED  11-102-00-GL 1

2 RC120 WHEEL SAFE ROOLER GUIDE ZINC PLATED 11-151-00-ZN 1

3 WHEEL SAFE SHORT ROLLER ANGLE 5-PIN, ZINC PLATED  11-152-00-ZN 1

4 BUTTON PLUG NY 5/8" 245-056  90-055-10-PP 15

5 SHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 3/4"  82-706-012-SIC 15

6 WHEEL SAFE ROLLER ASSY ORANGE  11-155-00-PP 15

7  WHEEL OUTRIGGER ORANGE  44-162-02-PP 15

8 WASHER/SPACER UHMW  2"OD X 1/8" 52-800-02-PP 15

9 RC120 ROLLER SUPPORT 5-PIN, GALVANIZED  11-120-00-GL 10

10 CORRELATOR ROLLER 26 7/16"LG, GALV'D 11-051-01-GL 25

11 EXIT GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-141-00-GL 1

12 RC120 BUSHING, CORRELATOR ROLLER  11-075-00-MP 52

13 CORRELATOR GUIDE TUBE 12" LG, GALVANIZED 11-060-00-GL 1

14 WHEEL SAFE CONNECTOR TUBE [BLACK PAINT] 11-154-00-BK 1

15 WHEEL SAFE TRANSITION PLATE PAINTED BLACK  11-153-00-BK 1

16 CORRELATOR ROLLER 31 1/8" LG GALVANIZED  11-050-01-GL 1

17 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 3/4" 82-506-012-SIC 4

18 CORRELATOR FRAME RH 53" X 36" GALVANIZED 11-100-00-GL 1

19 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 6

20 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS  80-106-000-SI 6

21* ENTRANCE GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-131-00-GL 1

22 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4" 82-508-020-SIC 4

23 WASHER LOCK 1/2" SS  80-908-000-SI 4

24 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS  80-208-000-SI 4

25 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 1" 82-506-016-SIC 2



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 4 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#�	$������%�������������������&�����

28

31

30

26

27

39

29

33

38
37

35

34
30

36

40SEE ASSY

32



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 5 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#�	$������%�������������������&�����

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

26 RC120 FRAME LH-WHEEL SAFE GALVANIZED  11-102-00-GL 1

27 RC120 ROLLER SUPPORT 5-PIN, GALVANIZED  11-120-00-GL 10

28 CORRELATOR ROLLER 26 7/16"LG, GALV'D 11-051-01-GL 25

29 EXIT GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-141-00-GL 1

30 RC120 BUSHING, CORRELATOR ROLLER  11-075-00-MP 52

31 CORRELATOR GUIDE TUBE 12" LG, GALVANIZED 11-060-00-GL 1

32 WHEEL SAFE CONNECTOR TUBE [BLACK PAINT] 11-154-00-BK 1

33 WHEEL SAFE TRANSITION PLATE PAINTED BLACK  11-153-00-BK 1

34 CORRELATOR ROLLER 31 1/8" LG GALVANIZED  11-050-01-GL 1

35 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 3/4" 82-506-012-SIC 4

36 CORRELATOR FRAME RH 53" X 36" GALVANIZED 11-100-00-GL 1

37 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 4

38 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS  80-106-000-SI 4

39 ENTRANCE GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-131-00-GL 1

40 WHEEL SAFE PETRO CANADA 14 PIN STRAIGHT 11-170-00-MP 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 6 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
	$������%��������������������+�������

41

43
44

42

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

41 RC120 WHEEL PRCTR 14 PIN P-Can. ZINC PLATED 11-170-01-ZN 1

42 BUTTON PLUG NY 3/4" 245-045 90-055-12-PP 14

43 ROLLER RPLCMNT PETRO CAN UHMW YELLOW Dia.2-3/4" 11-171-00-MP 14

44 RETRO SUPPORT ANGLE  11-161-02-ZN 2

45* SHSS SS Dia.1/2" X 1" (3/8"-16 UNC) 82-408-016-SIC 14

45



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 7 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#,�	$������%������&�����

56

57

46

52

48

55

54

47

47

49 5351

58

47

50

59



TITLE

DWG NO REV
D

SHEET 8 OF 8

RC120 CORRELATOR PARTS LIST #EPL-RC120

EPL-RC120
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-RC120

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

� ������� 	�
�� �
 
��� 
������
� ��
� OCTOBER 19,2004

�������������������� �������� ������������ ���� �������� ���� ��������
�������������������
�$�	�!
�����������"#,�	$������%������&�����

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

46 RC120 FRAME LH 38" w/o WHL SAFE GALVANIZD 11-101-00-GL 1

47 RC120 BUSHING, CORRELATOR ROLLER  11-075-00-MP 54

48 EXIT GUIDE BRACKET LH GALVANIZED  11-140-00-GL 1

49 CORRELATOR ROLLER 31 1/8" LG GALVANIZED  11-050-01-GL 2

50 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 8

51 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS  80-106-000-SI 8

52 RC120 ROLLER SUPPORT 5-PIN, GALVANIZED  11-120-00-GL 10

53 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 3/4" 82-506-012-SIC 8

54 CORRELATOR ROLLER 26 7/16"LG, GALV'D 11-051-01-GL 25

55 EXIT GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-141-00-GL 1

56 CORRELATOR GUIDE TUBE 12" LG, GALVANIZED 11-060-00-GL 2

57 CORRELATOR FRAME RH 53" X 36" GALVANIZED 11-100-00-GL 1

58 ENTRANCE GUIDE BRACKET RH GALVANIZED 11-131-00-GL 1

59 ENTRANCE GUIDE BRACKET LH GALVANIZED  11-130-00-GL 1


